



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 799 OF 2026

UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP
Digitally
signed by
UDAY
SHIVAJI
JAGTAP
Date:
2026.02.16
19:02:57
+0530

Vilas Mahadev Sutar and Ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

The Union Of India Thr. Ministry Of Road, Transport and Highways and Ors. ... Respondents

.....
Mr. Mohan Jaykar a/w Rishi Patodia, A.A. Ghadge i/b Akshay A. Kulkarni
for the Petitioners.

Mr. Avinash A. Naik, AGP for the Respondent - State.
.....

CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, JJ.

DATE : 16th FEBRUARY, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Leave to amend cause title as also the pleadings by attaching Annexure - X1.
3. Stand over to 4th March 2026.

[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.]

[R.G. AVACHAT, J.]